



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1138 OF 2025

Dinesh Jagdish Kaithwas and others

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Wardha and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

None for the applicants.
Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for Non-applicant No. 1/State

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.J.
DATED : 08th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Office note shows that notice issued to
non-applicant No.2 is shown to be awaited.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants shall take
appropriate steps to serve non-applicant No.2.

3. Stand over after two weeks.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]