



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1138 OF 2025

Dinesh Jagdish Kaithwas and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr C.D. Thamke, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for non-applicant No. 1/State.

Ms Pooja B. Dhurv, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATED : 11.02.2026.

Learned Advocate for non-applicant No.2 seeks time
to file some documents on record.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)